



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0172-0391 **Counties:** HADDAM
Letting Date: August 14, 2013 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Contract Time: 216 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Route 9 Culvert Rehabilitation **Project(s):** 0009(108)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.	\$524,160.00	100.00%
2	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$759,790.00	144.95%
3	Northern Construction Service, LLC	\$791,840.00	151.07%
4	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$795,621.00	151.79%
5	Old Colony Construction LLC	\$797,122.15	152.08%
6	Empire Paving, Inc.	\$932,247.00	177.86%
7	E.T. & L. Corp.	\$947,181.00	180.70%
8	Arborio Corporation	\$982,988.00	187.54%
9	Mohawk Northeast, Inc.	\$1,099,688.00	209.80%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0172-0391 **Counties:** HADDAM
Letting Date: August 14, 2013 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 0009(108)
Contract Time: 216 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Route 9 Culvert Rehabilitation

Line No / Item ID		(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Northern Construction Service, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0201030 (1.000)	14,500.00000	14,500.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 1) LS						
0020	0201031 (1.000)	14,500.00000	14,500.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 2) LS						
0030	0202000 320.000	11.00000	3,520.00	10.00000	3,200.00	20.00000	6,400.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0040	0202200 70.000	14.00000	980.00	30.00000	2,100.00	40.00000	2,800.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH c.y.						
0050	0204401 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0060	0204402 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions ** LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Northern Construction Service, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0070	0210100	445.000	8.00000	3,560.00	20.00000	8,900.00	20.00000	8,900.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0080	0219001	780.000	2.00000	1,560.00	7.00000	5,460.00	8.00000	6,240.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0090	0304002	185.000	33.00000	6,105.00	75.00000	13,875.00	40.00000	7,400.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0100	0651286	430.000	344.00000	147,920.00	320.00000	137,600.00	525.00000	225,750.00
	60" ALUMINUM C.M.P. (10 GUAGE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0110	0651545	305.000	465.00000	141,825.00	400.00000	122,000.00	675.00000	205,875.00
	96" ALUMINUM PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0120	0703012	185.000	55.00000	10,175.00	90.00000	16,650.00	75.00000	13,875.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0130	0703029	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	160.00000	3,200.00	100.00000	2,000.00
	ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0140	0712014	20.000	150.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	6,000.00	150.00000	3,000.00
	SHOTCRETE CONSTRUCTION FACING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Northern Construction Service, LLC		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0150	0755014	575.000	3.00000	1,725.00	5.00000	2,875.00	7.00000	4,025.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						
0160	0821390	40.000	150.00000	6,000.00	400.00000	16,000.00	120.00000	4,800.00
PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (SPECIAL) ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0170	0822001	65.000	30.00000	1,950.00	45.00000	2,925.00	50.00000	3,250.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		I.f.						
0180	0910700	1.000	550.00000	550.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
TEMPORARY GUIDERAIL ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0190	0912503	195.000	9.00000	1,755.00	10.00000	1,950.00	8.00000	1,560.00
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL		I.f.						
0200	0912520	410.000	16.00000	6,560.00	15.00000	6,150.00	15.00000	6,150.00
RESET THREE CABLE GUIDE RAIL (I-BEAM POST)		I.f.						
0210	0912602	195.000	14.00000	2,730.00	15.00000	2,925.00	13.00000	2,535.00
RESET METAL BEAM RAIL		I.f.						
0220	0918011	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Northern Construction Service, LLC	
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0230	0930001	4.000	80.00000	320.00	100.00000	400.00	80.00000 320.00
	OBJECT MARKER	ea.					
0240	0944000	1,560.000	3.00000	4,680.00	4.00000	6,240.00	5.00000 7,800.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0250	0949086	11.000	50.00000	550.00	50.00000	550.00	45.00000 495.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0260	0949113	6.000	40.00000	240.00	60.00000	360.00	60.00000 360.00
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0270	0949145	3.000	325.00000	975.00	400.00000	1,200.00	350.00000 1,050.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.					
0280	0949304	3.000	40.00000	120.00	50.00000	150.00	45.00000 135.00
	BETULA ALLEGENIENSIS YELLOW BIRCH 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0290	0949325	8.000	35.00000	280.00	70.00000	560.00	60.00000 480.00
	LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON SPICEBUSH 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0300	0949626	3.000	50.00000	150.00	100.00000	300.00	60.00000 180.00
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Northern Construction Service, LLC		
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0310	0949831	4.000	325.00000	1,300.00	300.00000	1,200.00	275.00000	1,100.00
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.		ea.						
0320	0949926	10.000	38.00000	380.00	50.00000	500.00	45.00000	450.00
VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, HIGHBUSH BLUEBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0330	0949936	12.000	40.00000	480.00	50.00000	600.00	45.00000	540.00
VIBURNUM LENTAGO, NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM, 24"- 36" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0340	0950005	1,560.000	2.00000	3,120.00	2.00000	3,120.00	1.50000	2,340.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT		s.y.						
0350	0969062	8.000	1,800.00000	14,400.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00	1,900.00000	15,200.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0360	0971001	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0370	0975011	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00
MOBILIZATION (SITE NO. 1)		LS						
0380	0975012	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
MOBILIZATION (SITE NO. 2)		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Northern Construction Service, LLC		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0390	0976002	750.000	0.92000	690.00	2.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	750.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0400	0978002	40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	80.00000	3,200.00	80.00000	3,200.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0410	0980101	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1)		LS						
0420	0980102	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 2)		LS						
0430	0981100	40.000	20.00000	800.00	50.00000	2,000.00	42.00000	1,680.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0440	1130000	10.000	40.00000	400.00	120.00000	1,200.00	30.00000	300.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW		day						
0450	1131002	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	500.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **		day						
0460	1205207	10.000	9.00000	90.00	20.00000	200.00	10.00000	100.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Northern Construction Service, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0470 1220013 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	300.000 s.f.	25.00000	7,500.00	30.00000	9,000.00	15.00000	4,500.00
0480 1807010 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	2.000 ea.	280.00000	560.00	350.00000	700.00	300.00000	600.00
0490 1807011 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	1.000 ea.	280.00000	280.00	350.00000	350.00	300.00000	300.00
0500 1807012 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	3.000 ea.	280.00000	840.00	350.00000	1,050.00	300.00000	900.00
0510 1807013 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	4.000 ea.	280.00000	1,120.00	350.00000	1,400.00	375.00000	1,500.00
0520 1807014 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	2.000 ea.	285.00000	570.00	350.00000	700.00	375.00000	750.00
0530 1807202 REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (ESTIMATED COST)	3,000.000 est.	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Northern Construction Service, LLC	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0540	1806200	200.000	35.00000	7,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00	15.00000	3,000.00	
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM		hr							
1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE									
BB	1								
0550	1806200-02	200.000							
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM		hr							
2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE									
BB	2								
Section Totals:			\$524,160.00		\$759,790.00		\$791,840.00		
Contract Totals			\$524,160.00		\$759,790.00		\$791,840.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum